NLRB Elections - Details
Time run: 2/13/2012 3:53:51 PM

Region Case Number
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14, 33

14, 33
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15
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16

16
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01-RC-060272

02-RC-023442

02-RC-023586

02-RC-023605

04-RC-021831

04-RC-021832

04-RC-021835

04-RC-021836

04-RC-021837
04-RC-021838
04-RC-021841

04-RC-021842

04-RC-021843

05-RC-016383

06-RC-012800

06-RC-012802

06-RC-012804

07-RC-023428

09-RC-060138

09-RC-060205
10-RC-060092

13-RC-022011

13-RC-022028

13-RC-022036

13-RC-022037

14-RC-012775

14-RC-012827

15-RC-008862

15-RC-008865

15-RC-008867

16-RC-011001

16-RC-011003

16-RC-011004

16-RC-011007

18-RC-017766

18-RC-017768

Case Name

STEWARD HOLY FAMILY
HOSPITAL

MILES SQUARE
TRANSPORTATION, INC.

AMERICAN COMMERCIAL
SECURITY SERVICES

ELAINE KAUFMAN CULTURAL
CENTER

LEON GEORGE SCHOOL
BUSES, INC.

SODEXO, INC.

NORTH AMERICAN
COMPOSITES COMPANY

NEW PENN MOTOR FREIGHT,
INC.

COMPASS GROUP USA, INC.
ALEXANDRIA NE, LLC

RESEARCH - 1166 FEDERAL
CREDIT UNION

LAND AIR EXPRESS OF NEW
ENGLAND

HOCKESSIN FIRE COMPANY:
NCC STATION 19

MVM

WHEELING ISLAND GAMING,
INC.

HITACHI METALS
AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS
USA, LLC

VT HACKNEY, INC.

GCA SERVICES GROUP, INC.

KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY

FIRST STUDENT, INC.
COASTAL INTERNATIONAL
SECURITY

THE ALLENDALE ASSOCATION

PROVENA HEALTH

DURATHERM, INC.

LITTLE AMERICA
RESTAURANT, INC.

QUALITY RAIL SERVICE, INC.

ARAMARK REFRESHMENT
SERVICES, LLC

HYDRO CARBIDE (SUB. OF
HBD INDUSTRIES)

SECURITY CONSULTANTS

GROUP, INC.

OMEGA PROTEIN, INC.

CONOCOPHILLIPS

TYSON FOODS, INC.

ZERO WASTE SOLUTIONS,
INC.

DEFENSE SUPPORT SERVICE
LLC

ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT CO.

REINHART FOODSERVICE,
L.L.C.

Case City
Type
RC Methuen
RC Yonkers
RC new york
RC New York
RC Palmerton
RC  Philadelphia
RC Mays
Landing
RC Cinnaminson
RC Charlotte
RC  Wilkes-Barre
RC Paulsboro
RC Burlington
RC Hockessin
RC  Gaithersburg
RC Wheeling
RC Wellsboro
RC  Montgomery
RC Covert
RC Ashland
RC COLUMBUS
RC Marshall
Space
Center
RC Lake Villa
RC Mokena
RC Whiting
RC Mount
Prospect
RC Madison
RC Earth City
RC Gulfport
RC Various
RC  Moss Point
RC Old Ocean
RC Sherman
RC Shepperd
AFB
RC Alpine
RC Waterloo
RC Rogers

State Election

MA

NY

NY

NY

PA

PA

NJ

DE

MD

wv

PA

PA

Mi

KY

OH

AL

MO

MS

AL

MS

TX

TX

TX

Held Date

7/11/2011

3/10/2011

5/25/2011

6/30/2011

6/23/2011

6/23/2011

6/24/2011

7/1/2011

6/24/2011
6/22/2011
6/29/2011

7/7/2011

7/15/2011

6/21/2010

6/24/2011

6/23/2011

6/30/2011

6/30/2011

6/30/2011

6/24/2011
6/15/2011

3/25/2011

7/7/2011

7/7/2011

7/13/2011

7/8/2011

7/14/2011

6/23/2011

6/30/2011

6/30/2011

6/23/2011

6/23/2011

6/28/2011

7/20/2011

6/28/2011

7/7/2011

Number Valid
of Votes
Eligible Against Labor
Voters
357 82
574 25
118 25
7 0
23 12
14 2
6 2
3 1
8 5
24 10
3 0
16 1
8 0
373 4
139 68
95 57
182 120
11 4
2 1
4 1
11 1
271 142
24 7
4 0
9 2
25 22
8 4
24 16
24 0
23 13
376 177
69 50
3 0
4 1
13 0
104 74

Election Report for Cases Closed in July 2011

Votes
for

Org 1
184

43

51

11

10

153

44

31

57

81

11

168

16

12

22

Labor Org 1 Name

MASSACHUSETTS NURSES
ASSOCIATIOIN

LOCAL 713, 1.B.O.T.U.

UNITED SECURITY OFFICERS
OF AMERICA, LOCAL 821

THEATRICAL STAGE
EMPLOYEES LOCAL NO. ONE,
I.LAT.S.E, AFL-CIO, CLC

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 773 A/IW
INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF
TEAMSTERS

DISTRICT 1199C, NATIONAL
UNION OF HOSPITAL AND
HEALTH CARE EMPLOYEES,
AFL-CIO (AFSCME)

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 676

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 107 A/W
IBT

UFCW LOCAL 1776
TEAMSTERS LOCAL 401
MOBILAB UNION

INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF
TEAMSTERS LOCAL 676

NEW CASTLE COUNTY
UNIFORMED FIREFIGHTERS
ASSOCIATION LOCAL 4417 AIW
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF FIR

UNITED SECURITY AND
POLICE OFFICERS OF
AMERICA (USPOA)

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND
FORESTRY, RUBBER,
MANUFACTURING, ENERGY,
ALLIED INDUSTRIAL AND
SERVICE WRKS

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND
FORESTRY, RUBBER,
MANUFACTURING, ENERGY,
ALLIED INDUSTRIAL AND
SERVICE WORKE

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND
FORESTRY, RUBBER,
MANUFACTURING, ENERGY,
ALLIED INDUSTRIAL AND
SERVICE WORKE

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
SECURITY, POLICE AND FIRE
PROFESSIONALS OF AMERICA
(SPFPA)

INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF
ELECTRICAL WORKERS,
LOCAL 1466

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 413
IUE-CWA, AFL-CIO

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF
STATE, COUNTY & MUNICIPAL
EMPLOYEES (AFSCME)
COUNCIL 31, AFL-CIO

ILLINOIS NURSES
ASSOCIATION

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
OPERATING ENGINEERS,
LOCAL 150, AFL-CIO

UNITE HERE LOCAL 450

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF MACHINISTS AND
AEROSPACE WORKERS,
AFL-CIO

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION
688, AFFILIATED WITH
INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF
TEAMSTERS

GLASS, MOLDERS, POTTERY,
PLASTICS AND ALLIED
WORKERS INTERNATIONAL
UNION, (AFL-CIO,CLC)

INTERNATIONAL GUARDS
UNION OF AMERICA REGION
10

INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF
BOILERMAKERS, IRON SHIP
BUILDERS, BLACKSMITHS,
FORGERS AND HELPERS, AFL

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
OPERATING ENGINEERS
LOCAL 564, AFL-CIO

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF MACHINISTS AND
AEROSPACE WORKERS,
AFL-CIO

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF MACHINISTS AND
AEROSPACE WORKERS,
AFL-CIO

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF MACHINISTS AND
AEROSPACE WORKERS,
AFL-CIO

INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF
ELECTRICAL WORKERS,
LOCAL #55

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO.

120

Votes
for

Labor
Org 2

0

Labor Org 2 Name

TWU LOCAL 100,
AFL-CIO

ALLIED INTERNATIONAL
UNION

INTERNATIONAL UNION
OF SECURITY, POLICE,
AND FIRE
PROFESSIOANLS OF
AMERICA (SPFPA)

Votes Labor Stiplulated

for

Org 3 /Consent/

Labor Name Directed

Org 3
0

Directed

Stipulated

Directed

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated
Stipulated
Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated
Stipulated

Stipulated

Directed

Stipulated

Directed

Stipulated

Directed

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Directed

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Union
(Won
/
Loss)

WON

WON

WON

WON

LOSS

WON

WON

WON

LOSS
WON
WON

WON

WON

WON

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

WON

LOSS

WON
WON

LOSS

WON

WON

WON

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

WON

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

WON

LOSS

WON

LOSS

Union To Certify

MASSACHUSETTS NURSES
ASSOCIATIOIN

TWU LOCAL 100, AFL-CIO

UNITED SECURITY OFFICERS
OF AMERICA, LOCAL 821

THEATRICAL STAGE
EMPLOYEES LOCAL NO. ONE,
I.LAT.S.E, AFL-CIO, CLC

DISTRICT 1199C, NATIONAL
UNION OF HOSPITAL AND
HEALTH CARE EMPLOYEES,
AFL-CIO (AFSCME)

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 676

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 107 A/W
IBT

MOBILAB UNION

INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF
TEAMSTERS LOCAL 676

NEW CASTLE COUNTY
UNIFORMED FIREFIGHTERS
ASSOCIATION LOCAL 4417 AIW
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF FIR

UNITED SECURITY AND
POLICE OFFICERS OF
AMERICA (USPOA)

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND
FORESTRY, RUBBER,
MANUFACTURING, ENERGY,
ALLIED INDUSTRIAL AND
SERVICE WRKS

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND
FORESTRY, RUBBER,
MANUFACTURING, ENERGY,
ALLIED INDUSTRIAL AND
SERVICE WORKE

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND
FORESTRY, RUBBER,
MANUFACTURING, ENERGY,
ALLIED INDUSTRIAL AND
SERVICE WORKE

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
SECURITY, POLICE AND FIRE
PROFESSIONALS OF AMERICA
(SPFPA)

INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF
ELECTRICAL WORKERS,
LOCAL 1466

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 413

ILLINOIS NURSES
ASSOCIATION

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
OPERATING ENGINEERS,
LOCAL 150, AFL-CIO

UNITE HERE LOCAL 450

INTERNATIONAL GUARDS
UNION OF AMERICA REGION
10

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF MACHINISTS AND
AEROSPACE WORKERS,
AFL-CIO

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF MACHINISTS AND
AEROSPACE WORKERS,
AFL-CIO

INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF
ELECTRICAL WORKERS,
LOCAL #55

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO.
120

Case
Closed
Date

7/21/2011

7/12/2011

7/11/2011

7/11/2011

7/5/2011

7/5/2011

7/6/2011

7/12/2011

7/6/2011
7/13/2011
7/8/2011

7/18/2011

7/26/2011

7/28/2011

7/6/2011

7/6/2011

7/11/2011

7/8/2011

7/6/2011

7/5/2011
7/8/2011

7/21/2011

7/19/2011

7/19/2011

7/25/2011

7/18/2011

7/28/2011

7/5/2011

7/25/2011

7/11/2011

7/5/2011

7/1/2011

7/6/2011

7/28/2011

7/5/2011

7/14/2011



Region Case Number

19, 36

19, 36
19, 36

20, 37

21

22

22

24

25

25

25

25

27

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

29

30

31

31

31

31

31

32

32

34

34

19, 36

19, 36

04

07

08

12
12

19-RC-015387

19-RC-015411
19-RC-015412

20-RC-018355

21-RC-021297

22-RC-013160

22-RC-013233

24-RC-008707

25-RC-010521

25-RC-010521

25-RC-010523

25-RC-010523

27-RC-008534

28-RC-006772

28-RC-006773

28-RC-006774

28-RC-006775

28-RC-006777

28-RC-060265

28-RC-060427

29-RC-012060

30-RC-006782

31-RC-008869

31-RC-008870

31-RC-008871

31-RC-008873

31-RC-008876

32-RC-005824

32-RC-005825

34-RC-002432

34-RC-002433

36-RC-006517

36-RC-006522

04-RD-060317

07-RD-003698

08-RD-002201

12-RD-001083
12-RD-001084

Case Name

AMERICAN MEDICAL
RESPONSE AMBULANCE
SERVICE, INC.

CLEANSCAPES, INC.

BERING-KAYA SUPPORT
SERVICES JV

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC

COSTCO WHOLESALE
CORPORATION

TAC TRANSPORTATION

GEORGE DAPPER, INC.

SUIZA DAIRY CORPORATION,
GROUP GLORIA HOLDING
CORPORATION

C & M CONVEYOR
C & M CONVEYOR

GARDA WORLD SECURITY
CORPORATION D/B/A GARDA
CL ATLANTIC INC.

GARDA WORLD SECURITY
CORPORATION D/B/A GARDA
CL ATLANTIC INC.

LONGVIEW FIBRE PAPER AND
PACKAGING

HOSPITAL HOUSEKEEPING
SYSTEMS

YELLOW PAGES.COM (AT&T
ADVERTISING SOLUTIONS)

GARDA WORLD SECURITY
CORPORATION D/B/A GARDA
CL ATLANTIC, INC.

DAILY MANAGEMENT, INC.

FIRST TRANSIT, INC.

FIRST TRANSIT, INC.

ROADWAY ELECTRIC, LLC

KEY FOOD

DORAL CORPORATION

INSPECTORATE AMERICAN
CORPORATION

PINKERTON GOVERNMENT
SERVICES, INC.

ACCU-BORE DIRECTIONAL
DRILLING, INC.

CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPERS
PARTNERSHIP, A DELAWARE
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP,
D/B/A THE SAN BERNARDINO
COUNTY S

ST. VINCENT MEDICAL
CENTER

EDEN MEDICAL CENTER, INC.

MACY'S WEST STORES, INC.

NEHCEU, DISTRICT 1199, SEIU

BURNING TREE COUNTRY
CLUB

PARAGON SYSTEMS, INC.

PROVIDENCE HEALTH &
SERVICES - OREGON, D/B/A
PROVIDENCE MILWAUKIE
HOSPITAL

ARAMARK MANAGEMENT
SERVICES LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

LOCAL 324, INTERNATIONAL
UNION OF OPERATING
ENGINEERS (IUOE), AFL-CIO

FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER
OF NORTHWEST OHIO, INC.

ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND
CABANA COACHES, LLC

Case City
Type
RC Seattle
RC Seattle
RC  Fort Greely
RC San
Francisco
RC Commerce
RC South
Plainfield
RC Trenton
RC Aguadilla
RC Mitchell
RC Mitchell
RC  Indianapolis
RC Indianapolis
RC  Spanish Fork
RC El Paso
RC  Henderson
RC Las Vegas
RC Las Vegas
RC Las Vegas
RC Phoenix
RC Phoenix
RC Brooklyn
RC Milwaukee
RC Torrance
RC  El Segundo
RC Arroyo
Grande
RC San
Bernardino
RC Los Angeles
RC Castro
Valley
RC | Pleasanton
RC Hartford
RC Greenwich
RC Portland
RC Milwaukie
RD Logan
Township
RD Bloomfield
Township
RD Lima
RD Valdosta
RD  Opa Locka

State Election

WA

WA

AK

CA

CA

NJ

NJ

PR

TX

NV

NV

NV

NV

AZ

AZ

NY

Wi

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CT

CT

OR

OR

PA

MI

OH

FL

Held Date

6/30/2011

6/24/2011
7/18/2011

6/20/2011

6/24/2011

11/10/2010

4/1/2011

7/18/2011

6/23/2011

6/23/2011

6/23/2011

6/23/2011

6/27/2011

7/8/2011

7/20/2011

7/7/2011

6/28/2011

6/27/2011

7/6/2011

7/7/2011

6/17/2011

6/8/2011

6/16/2011

6/27/2011

6/13/2011

7/7/2011

6/24/2011

6/30/2011

7/9/2011

7/11/2011

7/18/2011

6/6/2011

7/11/2011

7/20/2011

7/13/2011

6/24/2011

6/24/2011
6/17/2011

Number Valid
of Votes
Eligible Against Labor
Voters
41 0
5 1
10 0
5 0
189 100
31 12
194 94
5 0
65 15
65 15
45 8
45 8
130 63
76 22
15 0
65 21
41 5
16 2
24 7
13 4
30 18
13 0
20 10
21 0
26 1
15 12
406 71
28 2
26 10
27 3
14 11
101 6
149 1
11 3
9 7
13 6
47 25
63 30

Votes
for

Org 1
24

10

61

17

59

47
47

26

26

54

46

24

31

13

11

10

249

21

15

21

51

65

19
28

Labor Org 1 Name

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 117

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 117

FAIRBANKS JOINT CRAFTS
COUNCIL

ENGINEERS AND SCIENTISTS
OF CALIFORNIA, LOCAL 20,
IFPTE AFL-CIO & CLC

CHAUFFEURS, SALES
DRIVERS, WAREHOUSEMEN
AND HELPERS UNION, LOCAL
572, ITB AFL-CIO

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 125

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO.
469

UN. DE TRONQUISTAS DE
PUERTO RICO LOC. 901 AW ITB

** DATA INCOMPLETE **

UNITED STEELWORKERS OF
AMERICA, AFL-CIO & CLC

** DATA INCOMPLETE **

SECURITY, POLICE AND FIRE
PROFESSIONALS OF AMERICA
(SPFPA)

ASSOCIATION OF WESTERN
PULP AND PAPER WORKERS

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
OPERATING ENGINEERS
LOCAL 351

INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF
ELECTRICAL WORKERS LOCAL
1269

INTERNATIONAL UNION
SECURITY POLICE AND FIRE
PROFESSIONALS OF AMERICA
(SPFPA)

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
OPERATING ENGINEERS
LOCAL 501

TEAMSTERS, CHAUFFEURS
AND WAREHOUSEMEN LOCAL
631, AFFILIATED WITH
INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMS

OFFICE AND PROFESSIONAL
EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL
UNION, LOCAL 30, AFL-CIO

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
OPERATING ENGINEERS
LOCAL 428, AFL-CIO

LOCAL 338 RETAIL, RETAIL
WHOLESALE DEPATMENT
STORE UNION, UNITED FOOD
AND COMMUNICAL WORKERS,
AFL-CI

SHEET METAL WORKERS
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
LOCAL UNION #18

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND
FORESTRY, RUBBER,
MANUFACTURING, ENERGY,
ALLIED INDUSTRIAL AND
SERVICE WORKE

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF FIREFIGHTERS LOCAL 1-66

LABORERS' INTERNATIONAL
UNION OF NORTH AMERICA,
LOCAL UNION NO. 1184

COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS
OF AMERICA AFL-CIO, THE
NEWSPAPER GUILD

SERVICE EMPLOYEES
INTERNATIONAL UNION,
UNITED HEALTHCARE
WORKERS - WEST

ENGINEERS AND SCIENTISTS
OF CALIFORNIA, LOCAL 20,
INTERNATIONAL FEDERATION
OF PROFESSIONAL AND
TECHN

UNITED FOOD & COMMERCIAL
WORKERS UNION LOCAL 5

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND
FORESTRY, RUBBER,
MANUFACTURING, ENERGY,
ALLIED INDUSTRIAL AND
SERVICE WORKE

LOCAL 371, UNITED FOOD &
COMMERCIAL WORKERS
INTERNATIONAL UNION, CLC

ASSOCIATION OF SECURITY
PROFESSIONALS

OREGON FEDERATION OF
NURSES AND HEALTH
PROFESSIONALS, LOCAL 5017,
AFL/AFL-CIO

SERVICE EMPLOYEES
INTERNATIONAL UNION LOCAL
32BJ

LOCAL 42, OFFICE AND
PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEES
INTERNATIONAL UNION
(OPEIU), AFL-CIO

TRUCK DRIVERS,
WAREHOUSEMEN AND
HELPERS LOCAL UNION NO.
908, A/W INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMST

** DATA INCOMPLETE **
** DATA INCOMPLETE **

Votes
for

Labor
Org 2

Labor Org 2 Name

NATIONAL EMERGENCY
MEDICAL SERVICES
ASSOCIATION (NEMSA)

Votes Labor Stiplulated

for

Org 3 /Consent/

Labor Name Directed

Org 3
0

Stipulated

Stipulated
Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Directed

Stipulated

Directed

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated

Stipulated
Stipulated

Union
(Won
/
Loss)

WON

WON
WON

WON

LOSS

WON

LOSS

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

LOSS

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

WON

LOSS

WON

LOSS

WON

WON

LOSS

WON

WON

WON

WON

LOSS

WON

WON

WON

LOSS

WON

LOSS
LOSS

Union To Certify

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 117

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 117

FAIRBANKS JOINT CRAFTS
COUNCIL

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 125

UN. DE TRONQUISTAS DE
PUERTO RICO LOC. 901 AW ITB

UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND
FORESTRY, RUBBER,
MANUFACTURING, ENERGY,
ALLIED INDUSTRIAL, AND
SERVICE WOR

SECURITY & POLICE
PROFESSIONAL OF AMERICA

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
OPERATING ENGINEERS,
LOCAL 351, AFL-CIO

INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF
ELECTRICAL WORKERS LOCAL
1269

INTERNATIONAL UNION
SECURITY POLICE AND FIRE
PROFESSIONALS OF AMERICA
(SPFPA)

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
OPERATING ENGINEERS
LOCAL 501

TEAMSTERS, CHAUFFEURS
AND WAREHOUSEMEN LOCAL
631, AFFILIATED WITH
INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMS

OFFICE AND PROFESSIONAL
EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL
UNION, LOCAL 30, AFL-CIO

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
OPERATING ENGINEERS
LOCAL 428, AFL-CIO

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF FIREFIGHTERS LOCAL 1-66

LABORERS' INTERNATIONAL
UNION OF NORTH AMERICA,
LOCAL UNION NO. 1184

SERVICE EMPLOYEES
INTERNATIONAL UNION,
UNITED HEALTHCARE
WORKERS - WEST

UNITED FOOD & COMMERCIAL
WORKERS UNION LOCAL 5

Assaociation of Security
Professionals

OREGON FEDERATION OF
NURSES AND HEALTH
PROFESSIONALS, LOCAL 5017,
AFL/AFL-CIO

Service Employees International
Union Local 32BJ

TRUCK DRIVERS,
WAREHOUSEMEN AND
HELPERS LOCAL UNION NO.
908, A/W INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMST

Case

Closed

Date
7/8/2011

7/5/2011
7/26/2011

7/11/2011

7/6/2011

7/1/2011

7/19/2011

7/28/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2011

7/1/2011

7/7/2011

7/19/2011

7/28/2011

7/19/2011

7/12/2011

7/6/2011

7/18/2011

7/20/2011

7/6/2011

7/7/2011

7/5/2011

7/6/2011

7/12/2011

7/18/2011

7/6/2011

7/8/2011

7/19/2011

7/19/2011

7/27/2011

7/1/2011

7/19/2011

7/29/2011

7/21/2011

7/5/2011

7/7/2011
7/1/2011



Region Case Number

13

14, 33

22

25

26

34

15

15

29

13-RD-002675

14-RD-001957

22-RD-001562

25-RD-001555

26-RD-001179

34-RD-000363

15-RM-000427

15-RM-000427

29-RM-000943

Case Name Case City State Election Number Valid Votes Labor Org 1 Name Votes Labor Org 2 Name Votes Labor Stiplulated
Type Held Date of Votes  for for for Org 3 /Consent/
Eligible Against Labor Labor Labor Name Directed
Voters Org 1 Org 2 Org 3
SARA LEE FOODSERVICE RD Downers 6/30/2011 3 2 1 SHEET METAL WORKERS' 0 0 Directed
Grove IL INTERNATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, LOCAL UNION
NO. 265
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY RD Hartford 7/1/2011 43 18 24  INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION 0 0 Stipulated
IL OF MACHINISTS AND
AEROSPACE WORKERS,
AFL-CIO
PARTY RENTAL LTD RD Teterboro 3/4/2011 145 120 28 | INTERNATIONAL 0 0 Stipulated
NJ BROTHERHOOD OF
TEAMSTERS LOCAL 807
SANITARY MANAGEMENT & RD Fishers 5/27/2011 15 8 5 LABORERS' INTERNATIONAL 0 0 Stipulated
ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC. IN UNION OF NORTH AMERICA,
STATE OF INDIANA DISTRICT
COUNCIL
MULTIBAND, SOUTH CENTRAL,  RD Paducah KY 6/24/2011 80 43 25 A COMMUNICATION WORKERS 0 0 Stipulated
INC. OF AMERICA (CWA)
UNITED NATURAL FOODS, INC. RD Dayville 7/14/2011 60 27 28 INTERNATIONAL 0 0 Stipulated
CT BROTHERHOOD OF
TEAMSTERS, LOCAL 493
VEOLIA TRANSPORTATION, RM  New Orleans LA 6/22/2011 6 0 5 ** DATA INCOMPLETE ** 0 0 Stipulated
INC.
VEOLIA TRANSPORTATION, RM  New Orleans LA 6/22/2011 6 0 5 SEIU 0 0 Stipulated
INC.
CAPITOL FIRE SPRINKLER RM Woodside 6/8/2011 54 10 34 | LOCAL 202 INTERNATIONAL 0 0 Stipulated
CO,, INC. NY BROTHERHOOD OF
TEAMSTERS

Records 1 - 83 (All Records)

Notes:
RC — Representation election, employees vote on whether they wish to be represented by a union.
RD — Decertification election, employees vote on whether they no longer wish to be represented by a union.

RM — Representation election sought by an employer.
UD - Deauthorization election, employees vote on whether to eliminate a union-shop requirement.

Stipulated election — The parties agree to election terms and post-election decisions by the regional director may be appealed to the Board.

Consent election — The parties agree to election terms and all post-election decisions by the regional director are final.
Directed election — The Regional Director sets election terms and decisions may be appealed to the Board.

Union Union To Certify

(Won
/
Loss)

LOSS

WON

LOSS

LOSS

LOSS

WON

WON

WON

WON

UNITED LABOR UNIONS LOCAL

100

LOCAL 202 INTERNATIONAL
BROTHERHOOD OF
TEAMSTERS

Case
Closed
Date

7/12/2011

7/11/2011

7/26/2011

7/18/2011

7/6/2011

7/25/2011

7/5/2011

7/5/2011

7/6/2011



